PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3537772

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANDREAS NOSITSCHK	ί Α		01/25/2015			
PASCAL REMY	12/20/2014					
MARC-OLIVER PRAST			01/13/2015			
DIRK NEUMANN			02/20/2015			
HARALD STOFFEL	02/02/2015					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SAINT	-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE				
Street Address:	18, AV	18, AVENUE D'ALSACE				
City:	COUR	COURBEVOIE				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	F-9240	F-92400				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number				
Application Number: 1440		14400719				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		(626)792-1342				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
using a fax number, if	provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 626-792-0536	via US Mail.			
Phono		020-792-0330				
Phone: Fmail:		mail@sbpatlaw.com				
Email:		mail@sbpatlaw.com STEINFL & BRUNO LLP				
		mail@sbpatlaw.com STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700				
Email: Correspondent Name:		STEINFL & BRUNO LLP				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	JMBER:	STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101 P1591-US				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	JMBER:	STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101 P1591-US BRIAN J. CASH				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	JMBER:	STEINFL & BRUNO LLP 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101 P1591-US BRIAN J. CASH /Brian J. Cash, Reg. No. 60,546/				

source=28876 US_Assignment#page2.tif source=28876 US_Assignment#page3.tif source=28876 US_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Andreas NOSITSCHKA, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Altstrasse 84, 52066 AACHEN.

Pascal REMY, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Feuerbachweg 28, 52531 UEBACH-PALENBERG,

Marc-Oliver PRAST, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Wildnis 68, 52134 HERZOGENRATH,

Dirk NEUMANN, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Haus-Heyden-Strasse 319, 52134 HERZOGENRATH, and

Harald STOFFEL, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Burgstrasse 14, 52477 ALSDORF,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, an entity having its principal place of business in FRANCE at 18, avenue d'Alsace, F-92400 COURBEVOIE

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "ROOF PANEL HAVING AN INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP2013/060245, filed on May 17, 2013, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 14/400,719, filed on November 12, 2014, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/EP2013/060245, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No.

1/4

PATENT REEL: 036627 FRAME: 0265

Attorney Docket No: P1591-US

14/400,719, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "ROOF PANEL HAVING AN INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at	woquadh 1	Con line services		
On Jan 25th, 7005	* City	Country		
Date	Inventor Name: Andreas NOSITSCHKA			
	Inventor Signature	A.U.M.		
Witnessed by:		s		
Witness Name: <u>MANUELA</u>	BMCH_Signature	<u>M. Karth</u>		
Witness Name:	Signature			
Subscribed and executed at <u>Ub</u> On <u>December 20, 20</u> 44 Date				
	Inventor Name: Pasc			
	Inventor Signature	and the second		
Witnessed by:				
Witness Name: <u>MANUELA</u>	<u>B₩V2T</u> ∦_Signature	M. Barth		
Witness Name:	Signature			
		2/4		

PATENT REEL: 036627 FRAME: 0266

Subscribed and executed at	Herzore Lath	Germany
On <u><u><u>A</u>3.0A.2045</u> Date</u>	f City	Country
Date	Inventor Name: Marc	-Oliver PRAST
	Inventor Signature	<u>Alla.au</u>
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: <u>MANUELI</u>	<u>4 BI4-KTH</u> Signature	M. Kaith,
Witness Name:	Signature	
Subscribed and executed at On Date	52134 Herzexpanalh City	<u>Castrian (</u> Country
Date	Inventor Name: Dirk	NEUMANN
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:		en y in
Witness Name: <u>MANVELI</u>	<u>4 足4RTH</u> Signature	<u>M. Karth</u>
Witness Name	Signature	

3/4

Attorney Docket No: P1591-US

>n <u>(%()</u> _∫	executed at <u>5</u>	City	/	Count	ry
Date		Inventor Name: <u>Harald STOFFEL</u>			
Vitnessed by: Vitness Name: ;	<u>HANVELM</u>				
			,		
	•				

PATENT REEL: 036627 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 09/22/2015